

## Mariposa Land Port of Entry Expansion and Modernization- Phase 2-4

HPCC Jobsite Office 346 N Mariposa Road Nogales, AZ 85621 Phone: 520.287.8922 Fax: 520.287.8926

## Submittal Transmittal Notice

Subject: Glazing Sealant	Date: 11/2/10
Submittal Number: 079200-01-00	Status: Reviewed as Noted

#### To: Subcontractor - Contact

SH Steel - JARED@shsteelaz.com	HPCC-MLPOE Staff
S Diamond Steel – Bsantana@sdiamondsteel.com	CMC Rebar – jesse.marquez@cmc.com
Midstate Mechanical- <u>tcecchin@midstatemechanical.com</u>	CMC Rebar – <u>Edwin.lacy@cmc.com</u>
Gaylor Electric- rwhite@gaylor.com	□ ACS Services – <u>drew@acsservicesllc.com</u>
□ W. J. Maloney – <u>swilson@wjmaloney.com</u>	Dowl HKM – myork@dowlhkm.com
Kazal Fire Protection- <u>jim@kazalfire.com</u>	Maveric Masonry – <u>elmirage@maverickmasonry.com</u>
Durrant- <u>bblack@durrant.com</u>	GRG Construction – <u>ggreer@grgconcrete.com</u>
Sprayfoam Southwest- <a href="mailto:craigb@sprayfoamsouthwest.com">craigb@sprayfoamsouthwest.com</a>	Par Kut – <u>shaune@parkut.com</u>
Applied Rite Doors & Docks, Inc. – <u>bgertsch@appliedrite.com</u>	Border Glass – <u>Lisabanner@borderglass.com</u>
Cookson Door Sales of Arizona – <u>mconsalvi@cooksonaz.com</u>	
Larson Systems, Inc. – <u>brucehill@larsonsystems.com</u>	
□ Sierra Detention Systems – jerbes@sierradetentions.com	
CADCon Drafting – joecadcon@cox.net	

Please carefully review the attached Submittal and assess for cost and/or schedule impacts. If required, submit a detailed cost estimate including quantity survey and unit costs for labor, fringe benefits, schedule accommodations, material, taxes, equipment rental, bonds, overhead, profit and all other costs to complete the change in your scope of work in accordance with the Contract Documents and the terms of your Agreement with Hensel Phelps Construction Co. If markups and/or unit prices have been specified in your Agreement, please follow them when completing your pricing.

Proceed immediately with the attached change(s) and notify our jobsite office of any cost and/or schedule impacts within three (3) days of the above date.

Do not proceed with the attached change(s). Provide a complete price breakdown and schedule impact analysis within three (3) days of the above date.

EX Proceed immediately with the information contained in the attached Document(s). No cost or schedule impact is anticipated. Please confirm within three (3) days of the above date.

Please respond whether or not there is an impact to your cost or schedule. If no response is received by the requested date, Hensel Phelps Construction Co. will conclude that there are no cost or schedule impacts associated with the item(s) listed above.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

HENSEL PHELPS CONSTRUCTION CO.

Yhn Shasa

Glen Gleason

#### Transmittal JONES STUDIO, INC. Architecture Planning Interior Design Environmental Design Jones Studio, Inc: 4450 North 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 104 Phoenix, Arizona 85014 (602) 264-2941 Fax (602) 264-3440 e-mail:

Date: 10/22/10

TRANSMITTED FOR:			AS REQU		USE/INFORMATION
TRANSMITTED VIA:					ER
Project Name:	•	Port of Entry Expansion – Phase 2, Nogales, A		Contract Number:	GS09P10KTC0005
То:	Drew Neptune Heery Internatior	nal Inc.		Tel. No.:	520.299.1995
	2573 E Sunrise I Tucson, AZ 857	Drive, Suite 120		Fax No.:	520.299.1895
From:	Jacob R Benyi Jones Studio, Ind 4450 N. 12 <sup>th</sup> St., Phoenix, AZ 850	Suite 104			
Re:	Submittal 0792	200-01-00 – Glazing S	Sealant		
No.	Date	Description / Remain	arks		
Hi Drew,					

Attached is the response from Jones Studio for 079200-01-00.

Thank you,

Jacob R Benyi

SENDER: Jacob R Benyi, Project Manager

Jones Studio, Inc.

Cc: J. Barry Moffitt, AIA, Melissa Farling, AIA, Brian Farling, RA File



Number of Pages 4 (incl. cover)

# SUBMITTAL REVIEW # 07 92 00-01-00

**HEERY** 

### Heery International, Inc.

Heery Internat	tional, Inc.		
Project	Mariposa LPOE Expansion and Modernization: Phase 2-4		FOR GENERAL SSA CONTRACT RECEIVED
Contract No.	GS-09P-10-KT-C-0005	DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR IS FOR: QUANTITIES AND DIMENSIO	RESPONSIBLE
Spec. Section	07 92 00-01-00 Glazing Sealant	TO BE CONFIRMED AND CORRE JOBSITE; INFORMATION THAT PE	ELATED AT THE
Reviewer Submittal Date Received Date Review Date	(Part 1 of 2, same submittal) TD 2010-09/29 2010-09/29 2010-10/03	TO THE FABRICATION PROCESS MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUE	SES OR TO THE S, SEQUENCES, CONSTRUCTION; DF ALL TRADES; Jones Studio, Inc Architecture RECEIVED
A/E Due Date	2010-10-12	SATISFACTORT MANNER.	Hensel Phelps Construction Co.
Sheet	1 of 1		Construction Co.
Reviewed	Reviewed with Comments	Rejected	bmit  Not reviewed
CM Description	/ Comments:		
<ol> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> <li>6.</li> <li>7.</li> <li>8.</li> <li>9.</li> <li>10</li> <li>11.</li> <li>12.</li> <li>13.</li> <li>14.</li> </ol>		□ Additional shee	ts are attached
General Servic	es Administration		
□ Reviewed □	Reviewed with Comments	Rejected Revise and Result	bmit 🗹 Not reviewed
GSA & Tenant	Description/Comment :		REVIEWED
1. No GSA revie	ew Required		REVIEWED AS NOTED
<ul> <li>1) Approved for use under 2.01C only. Submit all sealants intended for use throughout the project and include intended area for use.</li> <li>2) Submit color range for review by architect, as per 1.04.A.1.a.</li> <li>3) Submit mockup as per 1.04.A.1.b.</li> <li>4) Submittal review for 079200-01-00 includes three parts received; Part 1, Part 2.1, Part 2.2.</li> <li>Additional sheet</li> </ul>		NOT REVIEWED       I         If checked above, fabrication MAY be undertaken. Review does not authorize changes to the Contract Sum and or Contract Schedule.         If checked below, fabrication MAY NOT be undertaken. Resubmit noted copies for final review. Indicate clearly any modifications to the Contract Documents beyond those requested.         REVISE AND RESUBMIT       I         SUBMITTAL NOT ACCEPTABLE       I         Review of submittals is only for conformance with design concepts and compliance with information given in the Contract Documents. Contractor of his responsibility to comply with the Contract Documents. Contractor is responsibile for dimensions to be confirmed and correlated at site, for information that pertains solely to the fabrication process or to the means,	
		□ Additional shee	methods, techniques, sequences and procedures of construction, and coordination of the work of all trades. JONES STUDIO, INC ARCHITECTURE Date 10.22.10 By JRB

		I Package Information	
Submission Date:	29-Sep-2010	Anticipated Return:	15-Oct-2010
Owner:	GSA - Contract	#GS09P10KTC0005	
Project:	Mariposa LPOE	Expansion & Moderniz	ation - Phase 2-4
General Contractor:	Hensel Phelps Co 346 N. Mariposa Nogales, AZ 8562	Rd	
Subcontractor:	Border Glass		
Supplier:			
Specification:	07 92 00		RECEIVED
Description:	Glazing Sealant Pa	art 1 of 2	10.04.10
			Jones Studio, Inc Architecture
Submittal #:	079200-01-00		НОТ
1.04.A.2.d Dow Corn 1.04.A.2.e Certified T 1.04.A.3 Leed 1.04.B Product Certif 1.04.B.2 Product Spe	sting bmitted at a later date ing 795 and Primer M est Certificate icate	SDS	

1.04.A.2.a Manufacturer's Descriptive Manual

## **Submittal Stamp**

HENSEL PHELPS CONSTRUCTION CO.	This Stamp Applies to All Pages In This Submittal
X       Reviewed       No Exceptions Taken         Revise & Resubmit       Make Corrections Noted         Rejected       Rejected         THIS SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN REVIEWED FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE         WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. APPROVAL DOES NOT RELIEVE         THE SUBCONTRACCR/SUPPLIER OF THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR         CONFORMANCE TO THE QUALITY STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN         THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS NOR DOES IT RELIEVE RESPONSIBILITY FOR         CONFORMANCE TO THE QUALITY STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN         THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS NOR DOES IT RELIEVE RESPONSIBILITY FOR         CONFORMANCE TO THE QUALITY STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN         THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS NOR DOES IT RELIEVE RESPONSIBILITY FOR         SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER         SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER.         SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSIONS         AND QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS RELATING TO THIS CONTRACT.         Checked By:       Glen Gleason       Date: 29-Sep-10	In This Submittal.
Submittal #: 079200-01-00	no longer needed.

	01920-1.04A.2.d	
DOW CORNING	DOW CORNING CORPORATION Material Safety Data Sheet Material Safety Data Sheet Submit range of colors, per 1.04.A.1.a. Page: 1 of 9 Version: 4.9 Revision Date: 2006/08/28	
DOW CO	RNING(R) 795 SILICONE BUILDING SEALANT, WHITE	
1. IDENTIFICATION OF T	HE SUBSTANCE AND OF THE COMPANY	
Dow Corning Corporation South Saginaw Road Midland, Michigan 48686	24 Hour Emergency Telephone: (989) 496-5900 Customer Service: (989) 496-6000 Product Disposal Information: (989) 496-6315 CHEMTREC: (800) 424-9300	
MSDS No.: 01595717	Revision Date: 2006/08/23	
	ric Description: Silicone elastomer Physical Form: Paste Color: Off-White Odor: Slight odor	
	NFPA Profile: Health 1 Flammability 1 Instability/Reactivity 0	
Note: NFPA = National Fire	Protection Association	
2. HAZARDS IDENTIFICA	TION	
	POTENTIAL HEALTH EFFECTS	
Acute Effects		
Eye:	Direct contact may cause mild irritation.	
Skin:	No significant irritation expected from a single short-term exposure.	
Inhalation:	Vapor overexposure may cause drowsiness.	
Oral:	Low ingestion hazard in normal use.	
Prolonged/Repeated Expo	sure Effects	
Skin:	Repeated or prolonged exposure may cause irritation.	
Inhalation:	Prolonged or repeated exposure by inhalation may injure internally.	
Oral:	Repeated ingestion or swallowing large amounts may injure internally.	
Signs and Symptoms of Overexposure		
No known applicable information.		
Medical Conditions Aggravated by Exposure		
No known applicable information.		
The above listed potential effects of overexposure are based on actual data, results of studies performed upon similar compositions,		